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http://130.149.60.45L/~farbmetrik/KElS/KElSLON1.TX'IV' /.PS; sRGB Lr=0..2,5%
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D), Page 1/1

\Mrgb“ and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 faRGBdisplay L=0%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebip = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7
b

Code Y z x y U a L*a @ b'a Ctapahapa rgb—>rgb*
r00j=R 374 191 65 0592 0303 509 781 37.1 509 781 37.1 8@54 1.000.000.
125) 372 203 19 06250341 522 719 652 522 719 652 9421 1000.250.
150] 429 317 38 0546 0403 631 427 707 631 427 70.7 8S®8 1.000500.
75} 495 447 6.0 0493 0446 727 197 767 727 197 767 7925 1.000.750.
j00g=J 588 633 9.1 0447 0482 836 -34 842 836 -34 842 88233 1.001.000.
250 509 781 119 0399 0521 908 -318 885 90.8 -318 885 9407 0.751.000.
j50g 406 679 109 0339 0568 859 -630 827 859 -630 827 10272 0.501.000.
1759 339 642 226 0281 0531 841 -76.6 541 841 -76.6 54, 9B481.7 0.251.000.
go0b=G 39.0 66.3 49.5 0.252 0.428 85.1 -64.2 20.5 85.1 -64.2 205 6¥62.2 0.001.000.
g25b 469 703 880 0228 0342 87.1 -495 -84 871 -495 -8.4 50896 0.001.000.
g50b 404 551 92.7 0214 0292 79.1 -339 -256 791 -33.9 ~25.6 4215.0 0.001001
975b 332 409 899 0202 0.249 70.1 8 -39.1 70.1 8.8 -39.1 4244.2 0.000.50 1.
boor=B 265 27.4 87.7 0.187 0.193 593 1.7 -56.059.3 1.7 -56.0 5@871.7 0.000.00 1.
b25r 179 102 848 0158 0.09 383 525 -90.3 383 525 -90.3 1800l 0.500.00 1
b5Or 525 252 846 0323 0155 573 942 -57.4 57.3 942 -57.4 13086 1.000.00 1
b75r 409 205 249 0473 0238 525 823 -42 525 823 -42 825.0 1.000.000.

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnest* = 0.0, 23.8, 47.7, 715, 95.4
Y

Code y L' a b L%, a% b'a C'aahana rgb->rgb*

noOOW=N 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0000 00 00 00 0.00 0.00 0.0
no25w X 312 0329 238 0.0 00238 00 00 00 32530.250.250.2!
nosow 157 166 180 0312 0329 47.7 00 0047.7 00 00 00 3251050 0.50 0.5
n075w 407 428 466 0.312 0329 714 00 00714 00 00 00 32510.750.750.7"
nl00w=W 841 885 96.4 0.312 0320 954 00 00954 00 00 00 0.0 100100 L0

rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 faRGBdisplay L,

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huebiy o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code X Y Z x y L

r00j=R 380 201 73 058 0307 52.0
125) 388 230 35 0593 0351 550
150 440 335 53 0531 0404 6

75 50.2 459 7.4 0485 0443 734
j00g=J 59.1 63.6 10.3 0.444 0478 83.
255 60.7 786 131 0398 0515 9L0
j50g 417 685 122 034 0559 862
1759 46 646 234 0282 0526 84.2
go0b=G 39.7 66.6 50.2 0.253 0.425 85.3
g2sb  47.4 706 880 023 0342 873
g50b 411 557 92.8 0216 0293 79.4
975b 339 415 90.0 0.205 0.251 70.
boor=B  27.3 283 87.8 0.19 0.197 60.1
b25r 186 109 849 0162 0.095 39.4
b50r 529 261 845 0323 0159 58.1
b75r 415 215 259 0466 0242 535

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightne:
Y

nooOW=N 1.1 12 13 0312 0.329 10.9
no2sw 67 7. 7.7 0312 0329 32.1
nosow 201 211 230 0312 0329 531
n075w 448 471 513 0312 0329 74.2
nl00w=W 841 885 96.4 0.312 0.320 95.4
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o000

b*a C'ana Maba

752 359 8a@4

514 -88.4 18AGL
916 -559 182836
796 -40 7857.0

53.2,74.3,95.4
b*. Capahapa rgh —>rgb*

KEI50-3N, Page 4/11, LAB'Ia0, adap! adapted

KEI51-3N, Page 6/11, LAB"Ia2, adapi adapted

rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 f@RGBdisplay L,=0,6%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huesyp o= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7
Code X Y

Xy L' a b L% a'% b'a Clapahapa rgb->rgb*
586 0305 514 766 365 514 766 365 824 1.00 0.0
607 0347 538 67.7 613 538 67.7 613 93A1

538 0.404 638 411 680 63.8 411 680 79%8
489 0.444 731 191 746 731 191 746 7795
446 043 836 -32 824 836 -32 824 8322
08 0518 909 -313 871 909 -31.3 87.1 92B.7
4 0563 86.1 -61.8 812 861 -61.8 812 102712
8!
5

X 3

1 4597 1.7  -55.4 5877

0093 389 520 -89.4 389 520 -89.4 180011
7 57. 56, 2.9 -56.7

024 530 809 -41 530 809 -4.1 BBE.0

PEEomENRLOOENG N
RIBVIBBERLAENS

romuo~oRONN

b75r 412 210 2!

&

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnest* = 5.6, 28.1, 50.5, 72.9, 95.4
Code X Y Z x rooa b v

La a%a b%a C'apahapa rgb ->rgb*

06 06 03120329 56 00 0056 00 00 00 00 0.000.000.0

.312 0.32 00 00281 00 00 00 32510.250.250.2"

17.9 188 205 0312 0.329 505 0.0 00505 00 00 00 324.80.500.50 0.5

9 451 49.2 0312 0.329 730 00 00730 00 00 00 323.7.750.750.7

nl00w=W 841 885 96.4 0.312 0320 954 00 00954 00 00 00 1.00 1.00 1.0

rgb* and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 f@RGBdisplay L,=2,5%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huelsip o = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code X Y zZ x y L a
f00=R 386 211 82 0568 031

125] 400 250 51 057 0357

50) 449 349 67 051

75 50.9 468 8.7 0.4

j00g=) 594 638 115 044 0473 838

25g 614 790 143 0396 051 912

1509 427 69.0 134 0.341 0551 865

1759 353 649 24.2 0.283 0.521 8«

g00b=G 403 669 50.8 0.255 0.423 85.4

g25b 79 708 881 0231 0342 8

g50b 417 56, 92.8 0.218 0.294 79.7

g75b 4.7 423 90.1 0.207 0.253 71.

b00r=B 281 292 87.9 0193 60

b2sr 193 115 850 0166 405

b50r 533 27.0 844 0323 0.164 59.0 89.1
b75r 421 225 27.0 0.459 0.245 545 77.1

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnest* = 18.0, 37.3, 56.7, 7
Code X Y Z x Uoa b a

nooow=N 2.3 25 27 0312 0.329 18
no2sw 9.2 97 106 0312 0329 37

530 72
571 59,
8 0403 65.7 37.3 617
77 0439 740 17.7 69.0

180 0.

3 0.

nosow 234 246 268 0.312 0329 56.7 O,
4. 2 0.3; 10

4 0

b*a C'apa haba

726 345 8am4
595 539 8aal
37.3 6L7 7848
177 690 7126
-30 774 7BB2
-29.9 830 830D.8
-58.7 7.1 952.2
-735 519 907

1. 1

771 -40 735.0

6.0, 95.4
b*a C*ana hava
0

KET50-7N, Page 5/11, LABlal, adap adapted

KETSI-7N, Page 7/11, LAB1a3, adap adapted

TUB-test chart KE15; CIE data of SRGB display0 to 2,5% input:w setgray

16 steps of element_amry hue circle and 5 grey steps
T Y

output: no change compared to
T
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